		Project 22-02 Lewis Street Reconstruction Bid Tabulation														
15714			Bidde	er No. 1	Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6			
					Kruczek Construction, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
Sanitary S				•												
SS-01	Provide 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer	LF	200	\$104.00	\$20,800.00	\$95.00	\$19,000.00	\$97.00	\$19,400.00	\$101.00	\$20,200.00	\$133.00	\$26,600.00	\$131.00	\$26,200.00	
SS-02	Remove and Relay 6" or 4" PVC Sanitary Lateral	LF	250	\$96.00	\$24,000.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$92.00	\$23,000.00	\$103.00	\$25,750.00	\$93.00	\$23,250.00	\$149.50	\$37,375.00	
SS-03	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	60	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$93.00	\$5,580.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$103.00	\$6,180.00	\$104.00	\$6,240.00	\$188.00	\$11,280.00	
SS-04	Provide 4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	130	\$93.00	\$12,090.00	\$87.00	\$11,310.00	\$86.00	\$11,180.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$87.00	\$11,310.00	\$142.00	\$18,460.00	
SS-05	Provide 12"x6" or 12"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	6	\$655.00	\$3,930.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,644.00	\$15,864.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	
SS-06	Provide 8"x6" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$299.00	\$299.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
SS-07	Provide 8"x4" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
SS-08	Provide 6" or 4" Saddle to Existing Sanitary Sewer	EA	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,570.00	\$7,850.00	\$1,282.00	\$6,410.00	
SS-09	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$827.00	\$7,443.00	\$663.00	\$5,967.00	
SS-10	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	10	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$636.00	\$6,360.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$510.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
SS-11	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$950.00	\$2 <i>,</i> 850.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,880.00	\$5,640.00	\$1,332.00	\$3,996.00	
SS-12	Dig Down and Cap Existing Sanitary Lateral at Sewer Main	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,266.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	
Storm Sev	ver				4						4					
ST-01	Provide 24" RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	85	\$145.00	\$12,325.00	\$99.00	\$8,415.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$104.00	\$8,840.00	\$128.00	\$10,880.00	\$137.00	\$11,645.00	
ST-02	Provide 21" RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	420	\$90.00	\$37,800.00	\$91.00	\$38,220.00	\$95.00	\$39,900.00	\$95.00	\$39,900.00	\$102.00	\$42,840.00	\$112.00	\$47,040.00	
ST-03	Provide 18" RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	160	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$83.00	\$13,280.00	\$84.00	\$13,440.00	\$92.00	\$14,720.00	\$104.50	\$16,720.00	
ST-04	Provide 15" PVC, RCP (Class III) or PP Storm Sewer	LF	130	\$74.00	\$9,620.00	\$72.00	\$9,360.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$77.00	\$10,010.00	\$83.00	\$10,790.00	\$95.50	\$12,415.00	
ST-05	Provide 12" PVC or RCP (Class III) Storm Sewer	LF	915	\$90.00	\$82,350.00	\$72.00	\$65,880.00	\$76.00	\$69,540.00	\$79.00	\$72,285.00	\$88.00	\$80,520.00	\$97.00	\$88,755.00	
ST-06	Provide 8" PVC Storm Sewer	LF	300	\$59.00	\$17,700.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$62.00	\$18,600.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$61.00	\$18,300.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	
ST-07	Provide 6" PVC Storm Sewer Lateral	LF	525	\$57.00	\$29,925.00	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$61.00	\$32,025.00	\$65.00	\$34,125.00	\$59.00	\$30,975.00	\$65.50	\$34,387.50	
ST-08	Provide 24"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	
ST-09	Provide 21"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$202.00	\$606.00	
ST-10	Provide 18"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	
ST-11	Provide 12"x6" Storm Branch or Inserta Tee	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	
ST-12	Provide 8"x6" Storm Branch	EA	4	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$246.00	\$984.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	
ST-13	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	6	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$733.00	\$4,398.00	\$1,065.00	\$6,390.00	
ST-14	Provide 5' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	8	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,175.00	\$9,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,240.00	\$9,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	
ST-15	Provide 4' Diameter Storm Manhole	VF	56	\$845.00	\$47,320.00	\$840.00	\$47,040.00	\$835.00	\$46,760.00	\$975.00	\$54,600.00	\$843.00	\$47,208.00	\$1,000.00	\$56,000.00	
ST-16	Provide Type A Catch Basin	EA	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,900.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 800.00	\$2,900.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,154.00	\$6,308.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	
ST-17	Provide Type B Catch Basin	EA	20	\$3,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$3,165.00	\$63,300.00	\$3,195.00	\$63,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,352.00	\$67,040.00	\$3 <i>,</i> 860.00	\$77,200.00	
ST-18	Connect to Structure and/or Existing Pipe	EA	10	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$686.00	\$6,860.00	\$766.00	\$7,660.00	
ST-19	Core Drill Manhole	EA	1	\$670.00	\$670.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$991.00	\$991.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	

DE P						Project 22-0	2 Lewis Stree Bid Tabulat		ction							
ALSAN AND			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidd	er No. 5	Bidder No. 6			
					Kruczek Construction, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
ST-20	Storm Sewer Dig Down and Repair Offset Joint	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,964.00	\$1,964.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
ST-21	Pour Manhole Bench	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$513.00	\$513.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
ST-22	Dig Down and Verify Fiber Optic Elevation	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$485.00	\$485.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
ST-23	Abandon/Remove Existing Storm Sewer and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,560.00	\$7,560.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,759.00	\$6,759.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
Water Mai	n								-				-			
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main	LF	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$665.00	\$6,650.00	\$528.00	\$5,280.00	\$709.00	\$7,090.00	
W-02	Provide 8" PVC Water Main	LF	1850	\$95.00	\$175,750.00	\$93.00	\$172,050.00	\$89.00	\$164,650.00	\$89.00	\$164,650.00	\$110.00	\$203,500.00	\$110.00	\$203,500.00	
W-03	Provide 6" PVC Water Main	LF	40	\$160.00	\$6,400.00	\$88.00	\$3 <i>,</i> 520.00	\$96.00	\$3,840.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00	
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead	LF	40	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$79.00	\$3,160.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$97.00	\$3,880.00	
W-05	Provide 4" PVC Water Main	LF	30	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$118.00	\$3,540.00	
W-06	Provide 1" HDPE Water Service Open Cut	LF	375	\$70.00	\$26,250.00	\$84.00	\$31,500.00	\$70.00	\$26,250.00	\$71.00	\$26,625.00	\$72.00	\$27,000.00	\$84.00	\$31,500.00	
W-07	Provide 1" Corporation and Curb Stop	EA	13	\$625.00	\$8,125.00	\$605.00	\$7,865.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$615.00	\$7,995.00	\$760.00	\$9,880.00	\$835.50	\$10,861.50	
W-08	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug/Cap and 2" Galvanized Steel Pipe	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,191.00	\$2,382.00	
W-09	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,755.00	\$27,550.00	\$2,515.00	\$25,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,945.00	\$29,450.00	\$2,681.00	\$26,810.00	
W-10	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	
W-11	Provide 4" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,555.00	\$1,900.00		\$1,879.00	\$1,879.00	\$1,698.00	\$1,698.00	
W-12	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	12	\$1,735.00	\$20,820.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,115.00	\$25,380.00	\$3,000.00	\$36 <i>,</i> 000.00	\$2,845.00	\$34,140.00	\$2,850.00	\$34,200.00	
W-13	Provide Hydrant 6.5' Bury	EA	2	\$6,145.00	\$12,290.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$6,010.00	\$12,020.00	\$5,609.00	\$11,218.00	
W-14	Provide Hydrant 6.0' Bury	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,300.00		\$5,913.00	\$5,913.00	\$5,519.00	\$5,519.00	
W-15	Provide Water Main Offset	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,645.00	\$2,645.00	\$3,700.00		\$4,226.00	\$4,226.00	\$3,648.00	\$3,648.00	
	Provide 1/2 Water Main Offset	EA	3	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,461.00	\$7,383.00		\$6,972.00	
W-17 W-18	Dig Down and Abandon Water Service Abandon/Remove Water Main and	EA LS	1	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$500.00 \$4,000.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$5,535.00	\$1,000.00 \$5.535.00	\$750.00 \$10,800.00	\$750.00 \$10,800.00	\$485.00 \$4.045.00	\$485.00 \$4.045.00	\$600.00 \$11,000.00	\$600.00 \$11,000.00	
	Appurtenances	-0	_	<i></i>	+ .)	<i>+</i> ·) ····	<i>+0,000100</i>	<i>+</i> 0000000000000	+0)000100	+=0,000.00	<i>+_0)00000</i>	+ 1,0 10100	+ .,	+,	+,	
Street and			-	400.00	.	4=0.00	4040.00	450.00	4000.00	450.50	4015.00	475.00	<u></u>			
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	ID	6	\$68.00	\$408.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$52.50	\$315.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
SD-02	Unclassified Excavation	CY	3700	\$9.00	\$33,300.00	\$16.15	\$59,755.00	\$18.00	\$66,600.00	\$18.75	\$69,375.00	\$13.30	\$49,210.00	\$15.00	\$55,500.00	
SD-03	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CY	2640	\$20.00	\$52,800.00	\$31.57	\$83,344.80	\$30.70	\$81,048.00	\$32.20	\$85,008.00	\$27.00	\$71,280.00	\$27.20	\$71,808.00	
SD-04	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 4 LT 58-28 S, 1 3/4" Upper Layer	TON	710	\$93.00	\$66,030.00	\$89.85	\$63,793.50	\$92.00	\$65,320.00	\$96.00	\$68,160.00	\$93.00	\$66,030.00	\$91.50	\$64,965.00	
SD-05	Provide Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type 3 LT 58-28 S, 2 1/4" Lower Layer	TON	910	\$95.00	\$86,450.00	\$92.35	\$84,038.50	\$94.00	\$85,540.00	\$98.00	\$89,180.00	\$95.50	\$86,905.00	\$93.25	\$84,857.50	
SD-06	Provide 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Slip Form)	LF	3800	\$16.00	\$60,800.00	\$15.96	\$60,648.00	\$16.00	\$60,800.00	\$16.40	\$62,320.00	\$19.10	\$72,580.00	\$17.65	\$67,070.00	
SD-07	Provide 24" Integral Curb	LF	55	\$22.00	\$1,210.00	\$22.44	\$1,234.20	\$24.50	\$1,347.50	\$25.65	\$1,410.75	\$29.20	\$1,606.00	\$24.00	\$1,320.00	
SD-08	Remove and Replace 9" Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb	SY	55	\$83.00	\$4,565.00	\$91.37	\$5,025.35	\$94.00	\$5,170.00	\$98.30	\$5,406.50	\$99.60	\$5,478.00	\$87.00	\$4,785.00	
SD-09	Provide Median Slope Nose	SY	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$97.00	\$485.00	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.30	\$501.50	\$100.00	\$500.00	
SD-10	Provide Raised Median 8" Concrete	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$93.85	\$938.50	\$92.00	\$920.00	\$96.50	\$965.00	\$97.10	\$971.00		\$970.00	

	ERE					Project 22-0									
ALSON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN			Bidde	r No. 1	Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6		
T		Kruczek Construction, Inc.		David Tenor Corporation		Feaker & Sons Co., Inc.		Jossart Brothers, Inc.		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.			
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
SD-11	Remove and Replace 8" Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway	SY	290	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$76.84	\$22,283.60	\$86.00	\$24,940.00	\$89.80	\$26,042.00	\$85.10	\$24,679.00	\$79.00	\$22,910.00
SD-12	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Sidewalk, Ramp and Driveway	SY	660	\$70.00	\$46,200.00	\$65.09	\$42,959.40	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$77.90	\$51,414.00	\$72.10	\$47,586.00	\$67.50	\$44,550.00
SD-13	Remove and Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	250	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$56.42	\$14,105.00	\$66.00	\$16,500.00	\$69.00	\$17,250.00	\$63.00	\$15,750.00	\$59.00	\$14,750.00
SD-14	Provide 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	700	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$50.50	\$35,350.00	\$61.00	\$42,700.00	\$64.00	\$44,800.00	\$52.30	\$36,610.00	\$54.50	\$38,150.00
SD-15	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Driveways	SY	110	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$55.65	\$6,121.50	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$57.30	\$6,303.00	\$57.60	\$6,336.00	\$59.25	\$6,517.50
SD-16	Provide #4 Reinforcement Bars for Curb and Sidewalk	LF	1660	\$2.00	\$3,320.00	\$2.04	\$3,386.40	\$2.00	\$3,320.00	\$2.10	\$3,486.00	\$2.10	\$3,486.00	\$2.00	\$3,320.00
SD-17	Drilled Tie Bars (Existing Sidewalk, Driveway, Curb and Gutter)	EA	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$5.10	\$1,198.50	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$5.25	\$1,233.75	\$5.30	\$1,245.50	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
SD-18	Drilled Tie Bars (Concrete Pavement)	EA	30	\$13.50	\$405.00	\$11.22	\$336.60	\$11.00	\$330.00	\$11.50	\$345.00	\$11.60	\$348.00	\$11.00	\$330.00
SD-19	Provide Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	24	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$306.00	\$7,344.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$315.00	\$7,560.00	\$316.70	\$7,600.80	\$300.00	\$7,200.00
SD-20	Provide Radial Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina)	EA	5	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,122.00	\$5,610.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,161.30	\$5,806.50	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00
SD-21	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Lines 24" White Epoxy	LF	60	\$34.00	\$2,040.00	\$32.96	\$1,977.60	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$33.60	\$2,016.00	\$33.80	\$2,028.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
SD-22	Pavement Marking Stop Lines 18" White Epoxy	LF	20	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$31.93	\$638.60	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$32.55	\$651.00	\$32.70	\$654.00	\$31.00	\$620.00
SD-23	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Lines 6" White Epoxy	LF	75	\$23.00	\$1,725.00	\$22.66	\$1,699.50	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$23.10	\$1,732.50	\$23.20	\$1,740.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00
SD-24	Landscaping - Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer and Mulch	SY	2510	\$7.00	\$17,570.00	\$10.30	\$25,853.00	\$10.00	\$25,100.00	\$10.50	\$26,355.00	\$8.50	\$21,335.00	\$7.16	\$17,971.60
Special Co	nstruction														
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
SC-02	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	37	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$105.00	\$3,885.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
SC-03	Adjust Manhole	EA	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$585.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
SC-04	Rotate Existing Manhole Top and Adjust Casting	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$876.00	\$1,752.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
SC-05	Reconstruct Manhole	VF	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$2 <i>,</i> 400.00	\$463.00	\$1,852.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
SC-06	Traffic Control (S. Broadway Lane Closure)	LS	1	\$26,447.00	\$26,447.00	\$18,350.00	\$18,350.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,223.00	\$4,223.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
	Bid Amount:				1,275,000.00	\$	1,299,978.55	\$	51,304,821.50	\$	1,371,448.50	\$	1,389,821.30	\$	1,477,472.60